



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 004 **Contract ID:** 0136-0072 **Counties:** STERLING
Letting Date: March 06, 2019 2:00 pm **District(s):** Norwich
Advertised on: 1/30/2019 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 175 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: REPLCMNT OF BRG NO. 02132 ON RTE 14A OVER CEDAR SWAMP BROOK **Project(s):** N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Mattern Construction Inc.	\$1,413,472.00	100.00%
2	New England Infrastructure, Inc.	\$1,692,248.00	119.72%
3	J.H. Lynch & Sons Inc	\$1,958,965.00	138.59%
4	Arborio Corporation	\$2,552,040.00	180.55%
5	Northern Construction Service LLC	\$3,365,338.00	238.09%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0136-0072 **Counties:** STERLING
Letting Date: March 06, 2019 **District(s):** Norwich
Call Order: 004 **Project(s):** N/A
Contract Time: 175 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: REPLCMNT OF BRG NO. 02132 ON RTE 14A OVER CEDAR SWAMP BROOK

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mattern Construction Inc.		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(3) J.H. Lynch & Sons Inc	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0201001 (1.000)	119,800.00000	119,800.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS						
0020	0202000 650.000	22.00000	14,300.00	35.00000	22,750.00	41.00000	26,650.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION c.y.						
0030	0202100 40.000	25.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	40.00	350.00000	14,000.00
	ROCK EXCAVATION c.y.						
0040	0202216 23.000	20.00000	460.00	50.00000	1,150.00	275.00000	6,325.00
	EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.						
0050	0202217 4,000.000	1.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	4,000.00
	SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions ** est.						
0060	0202529 55.000	8.00000	440.00	4.00000	220.00	10.00000	550.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT l.f.						
0070	0203202 1,100.000	22.00000	24,200.00	35.00000	38,500.00	60.00000	66,000.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING) c.y.						
0080	0204001 311.000	480.00000	149,280.00	660.00000	205,260.00	275.00000	85,525.00
	COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.						
0090	0204151 (1.000)	32,000.00000	32,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
0100	0209001 1,535.000	5.00000	7,675.00	6.00000	9,210.00	7.50000	11,512.50
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mattern Construction Inc.		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(3) J.H. Lynch & Sons Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0110	0210820	1,500.000	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.						
0120	0212000	515.000	35.00000	18,025.00	50.00000	25,750.00	48.00000	24,720.00
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0130	0213100	78.000	35.00000	2,730.00	50.00000	3,900.00	105.00000	8,190.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0140	0216000	410.000	35.00000	14,350.00	50.00000	20,500.00	95.00000	38,950.00
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.						
0150	0219001	740.000	5.00000	3,700.00	8.00000	5,920.00	5.00000	3,700.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0160	0286001.10	8.000	50.00000	400.00	1.00000	8.00	600.00000	4,800.00
	ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0170	0304002	100.000	50.00000	5,000.00	50.00000	5,000.00	145.00000	14,500.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0180	0406170	372.000	140.00000	52,080.00	140.00000	52,080.00	155.00000	57,660.00
	HMA S1	ton						
0190	0406171	239.000	141.00000	33,699.00	140.00000	33,460.00	185.00000	44,215.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0200	0406173	14.000	160.00000	2,240.00	160.00000	2,240.00	230.00000	3,220.00
	HMA S0.25	ton						
0210	0406236	465.000	1.00000	465.00	10.00000	4,650.00	6.00000	2,790.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0220	0503001	(1.000)	60,700.00000	60,700.00	129,000.00000	129,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE	LS						
0230	0586001.10	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00	3,200.00000	6,400.00	5,700.00000	11,400.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0240	0601000	3.000	500.00000	1,500.00	780.00000	2,340.00	1,700.00000	5,100.00
	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Mattern Construction Inc.		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(3) J.H. Lynch & Sons Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0250 0601109 PRECAST CONCRETE WALLS ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	119,405.00000	119,405.00	128,000.00000	128,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
0260 0601276 PRECAST SUBSTRUCTURE ELEMENTS ** See Special Provisions **	50.000 c.y.	1,240.00000	62,000.00	1,840.00000	92,000.00	2,950.00000	147,500.00
0270 0601502 1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	210.000 s.f.	16.00000	3,360.00	6.00000	1,260.00	15.00000	3,150.00
0280 0601971 PRECAST CONCRETE THREE SIDED RIGID FRAME ** See Special Provisions **	53.000 l.f.	2,635.00000	139,655.00	3,420.00000	181,260.00	5,350.00000	283,550.00
0290 0686000.12 12" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	72.000 l.f.	27.00000	1,944.00	57.00000	4,104.00	145.00000	10,440.00
0300 0703011 INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	66.000 c.y.	75.00000	4,950.00	65.00000	4,290.00	230.00000	15,180.00
0310 0703040 PLACEMENT OF TOE BOULDERS ** See Special Provisions **	146.000 l.f.	100.00000	14,600.00	70.00000	10,220.00	230.00000	33,580.00
0320 0706001 MICROPILES ** See Special Provisions **	20.000 ea.	7,300.00000	146,000.00	10,000.00000	200,000.00	8,500.00000	170,000.00
0330 0706002 VERIFICATION TEST FOR MICROPILES ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	20,500.00000	20,500.00	24,000.00000	24,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
0340 0706003 PROOF TEST FOR MICROPILES ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	5,000.00000	10,000.00	6,000.00000	12,000.00	5,300.00000	10,600.00
0350 0707009 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	133.000 s.y.	99.00000	13,167.00	100.00000	13,300.00	100.00000	13,300.00
0360 0708001 DAMPPROOFING	210.000 s.y.	15.00000	3,150.00	15.00000	3,150.00	35.00000	7,350.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Mattern Construction Inc.		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(3) J.H. Lynch & Sons Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0370 0728001 CRUSHED STONE FOR SLOPE PROTECTION	15.000 ton	55.00000	825.00	60.00000	900.00	110.00000	1,650.00
0380 0751711 6" UNDERDRAIN	187.000 l.f.	6.50000	1,215.50	50.00000	9,350.00	70.00000	13,090.00
0390 0815001 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	70.000 l.f.	25.00000	1,750.00	25.00000	1,750.00	30.00000	2,100.00
0400 0822001 TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	40.000 l.f.	50.00000	2,000.00	70.00000	2,800.00	130.00000	5,200.00
0410 0904487 METAL BRIDGE RAIL (HANDRAIL) ** See Special Provisions **	144.000 l.f.	115.50000	16,632.00	140.00000	20,160.00	130.00000	18,720.00
0420 0910174 R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - JERSEY SHAPED PARAPET	4.000 ea.	3,400.00000	13,600.00	3,000.00000	12,000.00	2,600.00000	10,400.00
0430 0910300 METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	238.000 l.f.	27.00000	6,426.00	32.00000	7,616.00	30.00000	7,140.00
0440 0911923 R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	4.000 ea.	1,400.00000	5,600.00	2,000.00000	8,000.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00
0450 0912503 REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	450.000 l.f.	5.00000	2,250.00	9.00000	4,050.00	8.00000	3,600.00
0460 0917010 REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	500.000 est.	1.00000	500.00	1.00000	500.00	1.00000	500.00
0470 0922501 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	75.000 s.y.	75.00000	5,625.00	55.00000	4,125.00	80.00000	6,000.00
0480 0944000 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	315.000 s.y.	8.00000	2,520.00	9.00000	2,835.00	6.00000	1,890.00
0490 0949000 WOOD CHIP MULCH	125.000 s.y.	7.50000	937.50	8.00000	1,000.00	6.00000	750.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mattern Construction Inc.		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(3) J.H. Lynch & Sons Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0500	0949023	26.000	59.00000	1,534.00	65.00000	1,690.00	53.00000	1,378.00
	CORNUS SERICEA, RED OSIER DOGWOOD 24" - 36" HT. CONT.	ea.						
0510	0949138	26.000	56.00000	1,456.00	65.00000	1,690.00	30.00000	780.00
	ALNUS RUGOSA, SPECKLED ALDER 18"-24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0520	0949709	26.000	125.00000	3,250.00	140.00000	3,640.00	263.00000	6,838.00
	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 4'- 5' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0530	0950040	870.000	1.50000	1,305.00	2.00000	1,740.00	2.50000	2,175.00
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0540	0950043	270.000	1.00000	270.00	1.00000	270.00	0.45000	121.50
	WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0550	0969062	9.000	2,600.00000	23,400.00	2,000.00000	18,000.00	2,700.00000	24,300.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0560	0970007	300.000	5.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	300.00	55.00000	16,500.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0570	0971001	(1.000)	33,600.00000	33,600.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0580	0974001	290.000	24.50000	7,105.00	200.00000	58,000.00	245.00000	71,050.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.						
0590	0975004	(1.000)	110,000.00000	110,000.00	140,000.00000	140,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0600	0976002	300.000	0.75000	225.00	1.00000	300.00	1.60000	480.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0610	0977001	30.000	15.00000	450.00	17.00000	510.00	25.00000	750.00
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Mattern Construction Inc.		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(3) J.H. Lynch & Sons Inc		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0620	0978002	30.000	75.00000	2,250.00	85.00000	2,550.00	125.00000	3,750.00
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.						
0630	0980001	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING		LS						
0640	1131002	336.000	36.00000	12,096.00	35.00000	11,760.00	55.00000	18,480.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		day						
0650	1206013	(1.000)	100.00000	100.00	100.00000	100.00	100.00000	100.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING		LS						
0660	1208931	4.000	100.00000	400.00	100.00000	400.00	95.00000	380.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0670	1210101	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	0.88000	880.00
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
0680	1210102	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	0.88000	880.00
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
0690	1220027	500.000	11.00000	5,500.00	23.00000	11,500.00	25.00000	12,500.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.						
0760	0204139	135.000	325.00000	43,875.00	150.00000	20,250.00	375.00000	50,625.00
COFFERDAM MATERIAL LEFT IN PLACE ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
Section Totals:				\$1,413,472.00		\$1,692,248.00		\$1,958,965.00
Contract Totals				\$1,413,472.00		\$1,692,248.00		\$1,958,965.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) Northern Construction Service LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) Northern Construction Service LLC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0201001 (1.000)	27,000.00000	27,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00		
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS						
0020	0202000 650.000	35.00000	22,750.00	40.00000	26,000.00		
	EARTH EXCAVATION c.y.						
0030	0202100 40.000	100.00000	4,000.00	300.00000	12,000.00		
	ROCK EXCAVATION c.y.						
0040	0202216 23.000	100.00000	2,300.00	100.00000	2,300.00		
	EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.						
0050	0202217 4,000.000	1.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	4,000.00		
	SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions ** est.						
0060	0202529 55.000	10.00000	550.00	5.00000	275.00		
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT l.f.						
0070	0203202 1,100.000	56.00000	61,600.00	50.00000	55,000.00		
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING) c.y.						
0080	0204001 311.000	1,300.00000	404,300.00	800.00000	248,800.00		
	COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.						
0090	0204151 (1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	204,500.00000	204,500.00		
	HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
0100	0209001 1,535.000	3.00000	4,605.00	4.00000	6,140.00		
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE s.y.						
0110	0210820 1,500.000	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00		
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS) est.						
0120	0212000 515.000	42.00000	21,630.00	70.00000	36,050.00		
	SUBBASE c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) Northern Construction Service LLC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0130	0213100	78.000	94.00000	7,332.00	100.00000	7,800.00	
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.					
0140	0216000	410.000	58.00000	23,780.00	70.00000	28,700.00	
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.					
0150	0219001	740.000	15.00000	11,100.00	5.00000	3,700.00	
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.					
0160	0286001.10	8.000	100.00000	800.00	300.00000	2,400.00	
	ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.					
0170	0304002	100.000	69.00000	6,900.00	80.00000	8,000.00	
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.					
0180	0406170	372.000	135.00000	50,220.00	200.00000	74,400.00	
	HMA S1	ton					
0190	0406171	239.000	135.00000	32,265.00	201.00000	48,039.00	
	HMA S0.5	ton					
0200	0406173	14.000	150.00000	2,100.00	210.00000	2,940.00	
	HMA S0.25	ton					
0210	0406236	465.000	20.00000	9,300.00	25.00000	11,625.00	
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal					
0220	0503001	(1.000)	69,000.00000	69,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	
	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE	LS					
0230	0586001.10	2.000	4,000.00000	8,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.					
0240	0601000	3.000	800.00000	2,400.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00	
	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.					
0250	0601109	(1.000)	400,000.00000	400,000.00	457,000.00000	457,000.00	
	PRECAST CONCRETE WALLS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) Northern Construction Service LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0260 0601276 PRECAST SUBSTRUCTURE ELEMENTS ** See Special Provisions **	50.000 c.y.	2,700.00000	135,000.00	2,200.00000	110,000.00		
0270 0601502 1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	210.000 s.f.	5.00000	1,050.00	2.50000	525.00		
0280 0601971 PRECAST CONCRETE THREE SIDED RIGID FRAME ** See Special Provisions **	53.000 l.f.	6,900.00000	365,700.00	9,000.00000	477,000.00		
0290 0686000.12 12" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	72.000 l.f.	100.00000	7,200.00	90.00000	6,480.00		
0300 0703011 INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	66.000 c.y.	100.00000	6,600.00	115.00000	7,590.00		
0310 0703040 PLACEMENT OF TOE BOULDERS ** See Special Provisions **	146.000 l.f.	120.00000	17,520.00	375.00000	54,750.00		
0320 0706001 MICROPILES ** See Special Provisions **	20.000 ea.	12,500.00000	250,000.00	15,350.00000	307,000.00		
0330 0706002 VERIFICATION TEST FOR MICROPILES ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	50,000.00000	50,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00		
0340 0706003 PROOF TEST FOR MICROPILES ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	6,400.00000	12,800.00	11,000.00000	22,000.00		
0350 0707009 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	133.000 s.y.	110.00000	14,630.00	150.00000	19,950.00		
0360 0708001 DAMPPROOFING	210.000 s.y.	20.00000	4,200.00	40.00000	8,400.00		
0370 0728001 CRUSHED STONE FOR SLOPE PROTECTION	15.000 ton	120.00000	1,800.00	95.00000	1,425.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) Northern Construction Service LLC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0380	0751711 187.000 6" UNDERDRAIN l.f.	20.00000	3,740.00	40.00000	7,480.00		
0390	0815001 70.000 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING l.f.	25.00000	1,750.00	35.00000	2,450.00		
0400	0822001 40.000 TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB l.f.	100.00000	4,000.00	80.00000	3,200.00		
0410	0904487 144.000 METAL BRIDGE RAIL (HANDRAIL) ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	130.00000	18,720.00	185.00000	26,640.00		
0420	0910174 4.000 R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - JERSEY SHAPED PARAPET ea.	2,600.00000	10,400.00	3,000.00000	12,000.00		
0430	0910300 238.000 METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH) l.f.	30.00000	7,140.00	33.00000	7,854.00		
0440	0911923 4.000 R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I ea.	1,500.00000	6,000.00	1,750.00000	7,000.00		
0450	0912503 450.000 REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL l.f.	8.00000	3,600.00	9.00000	4,050.00		
0460	0917010 500.000 REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.	1.00000	500.00	1.00000	500.00		
0470	0922501 75.000 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY s.y.	100.00000	7,500.00	75.00000	5,625.00		
0480	0944000 315.000 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL s.y.	16.00000	5,040.00	70.00000	22,050.00		
0490	0949000 125.000 WOOD CHIP MULCH s.y.	20.00000	2,500.00	12.00000	1,500.00		
0500	0949023 26.000 CORNUS SERICEA, RED OSIER DOGWOOD 24" - 36" HT. CONT. ea.	56.00000	1,456.00	50.00000	1,300.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) Northern Construction Service LLC		
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0510	0949138	26.000	54.00000	1,404.00	50.00000	1,300.00	
	ALNUS RUGOSA, SPECKLED ALDER 18"-24" HT. B.B.	ea.					
0520	0949709	26.000	243.00000	6,318.00	150.00000	3,900.00	
	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 4'- 5' HT. B.B.	ea.					
0530	0950040	870.000	2.00000	1,740.00	2.00000	1,740.00	
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0540	0950043	270.000	1.00000	270.00	2.50000	675.00	
	WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0550	0969062	9.000	3,000.00000	27,000.00	5,000.00000	45,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					
0560	0970007	300.000	55.00000	16,500.00	60.00000	18,000.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr					
0570	0971001	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0580	0974001	290.000	170.00000	49,300.00	250.00000	72,500.00	
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.					
0590	0975004	(1.000)	120,000.00000	120,000.00	330,000.00000	330,000.00	
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS					
0600	0976002	300.000	2.00000	600.00	1.25000	375.00	
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day					
0610	0977001	30.000	50.00000	1,500.00	35.00000	1,050.00	
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.					
0620	0978002	30.000	69.00000	2,070.00	125.00000	3,750.00	
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) Northern Construction Service LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0630	0980001 (1.000) CONSTRUCTION STAKING LS	20,000.00000	20,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
0640	1131002 336.000 REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN day	60.00000	20,160.00	50.00000	16,800.00		
0650	1206013 (1.000) REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING LS	500.00000	500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00		
0660	1208931 4.000 SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.	100.00000	400.00	140.00000	560.00		
0670	1210101 1,000.000 4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00		
0680	1210102 1,000.000 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00		
0690	1220027 500.000 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.	30.00000	15,000.00	20.00000	10,000.00		
0760	0204139 135.000 COFFERDAM MATERIAL LEFT IN PLACE ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	600.00000	81,000.00	150.00000	20,250.00		
Section Totals:			\$2,552,040.00		\$3,365,338.00		
Contract Totals			\$2,552,040.00		\$3,365,338.00		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum